|--|

	TENT APPLICATIO	NS & PATENTS O		1481237
102776014	PATENTS AND TRA		OT08 Rec'd PCT/R	TO 1.8 DEC 2003
SIK: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTAC	JRIGINAL DOCUMEN			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(II	ES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):			
1. Keiko SHIMAMOTO		2.		
3.		4.		
5. 7.		6. 8.		
9.		10.		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEY	ING PARTY(IES) ATTACHE)	2-18-07
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) REC	EIVING INTEREST:			
NAME: SUNTORY LIMITED				
ADDRESS: 1-40, Dojimahama 2-cho ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS			N	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DO				
(Submit herewith only one docum document)	ent for recordation—multiple	copies of same As	signment signed by	different inventors is one
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠V	VHOLE PART INTER	REST EX	EC. DATE: October	31, 2003
ORIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION		18/48/237		
	OTHER:	<u> </u>		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DEC ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)		WITH: (NOTE: IF [DATES ON DECLAR	ATION AND
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S).		SHEET(S) attached	I? YES NO	<u> </u>
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(1st INVENTOR
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no				1st INVENTOR if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 46236	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1		s) M#	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 m Correspondence	6. NUMBER IN	s) M#	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 46236 5. Name & Address of Party to Who	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 m Correspondence	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 +	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL FEE ENCLOSED: (C	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 46236 5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Paul E. White, Jr. Manelli Denison & Selter PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 m Correspondence	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 +	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL FEE ENCLOSED: (C	if not in item 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 46236 5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Paul E. White, Jr. Manelli Denison & Selter PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 m Correspondence	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA 8. IF ABOVE FEE	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL FEE ENCLOSED: (C) L x \$40 = \$40	<u>1</u> Sode 581)
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 46236 5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Paul E. White, Jr. Manelli Denison & Selter PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20036 5.5ATTY DKT: 46236	m Correspondence Mailed:	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCUNDER ORDER	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL FEE ENCLOSED: (C) L x \$40 = \$40 E IS MISSING OR INACT TO DEPOSIT ACCO NO 46236	if not in item 1 1 Code 581) DEQUATE CHARGE OUNT NUMBER: 50-0687
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 46236 5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Paul E. White, Jr. Manelli Denison & Selter PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20036	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 m Correspondence	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCE	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL FEE ENCLOSED: (C) L x \$40 = \$40 E IS MISSING OR INACT TO DEPOSIT ACCO NO 46236	if not in item 1 1 Code 581) DEQUATE CHARGE OUNT NUMBER: 50-0687
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 46236 5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Paul E. White, Jr. Manelli Denison & Selter PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20036 5.5ATTY DKT: 46236	m Correspondence Mailed:	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCUNDER ORDER	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL FEE ENCLOSED: (C) L x \$40 = \$40 E IS MISSING OR INACT TO DEPOSIT ACCO NO 46236	if not in item 1 1 Code 581) DEQUATE CHARGE OUNT NUMBER: 50-0687
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 46236 5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Paul E. White, Jr. Manelli Denison & Selter PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20036 5.5ATTY DKT: 46236	m Correspondence Mailed: CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCUNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requi	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL FEE ENCLOSED: (C) L x \$40 = \$40 E IS MISSING OR INACT TO DEPOSIT ACCO NO	if not in item 1 1 Code 581) DEQUATE CHARGE DUNT NUMBER: 50-0687 D. MATTER NO.
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 46236 5. Name & Address of Party to Who Concerning Document Should be Paul E. White, Jr. Manelli Denison & Selter PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20036 5.5ATTY DKT: 46236 MATTER NO.	Tet INVENTOR if not in item 1 m Correspondence Mailed: CLIENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(s) 6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 + 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA 8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENC UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not required tion is true and cor 10. Total number	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL FEE ENCLOSED: (Co.) L x \$40 = \$40 E IS MISSING OR INACT TO DEPOSIT ACCO NO	if not in item 1 1 Code 581) DEQUATE CHARGE DUNT NUMBER: 50-0687 D. MATTER NO. d copy is a true copy of

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

TEL: 202-261-1050

Date:

December 18, 2003

FAX: 202-887-0336

32,011

Reg. No.

Atty/Sec:

REEL: 015486 FRAME: 0816

Please return signed/recorded to:

Manélli Denison & Seiter, PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., 7th Floor Washington, DC 20036-0336

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application					
Atty. Dkt. P					
_	M#	Client Ref.			

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

ir the undersigned, to	consideration of the sum of Te wit:	n Dollars (\$10.00) and othe	er good and valua	ble consideration paid to each of
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Keiko SHIMAMO (3) (5)	то	(2) (4)	box if continued on page 2
the receipt and suffi and transfer(s) unto	ciency of which are hereby ack	nowledged by the undersigr	ned who at the re	equest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	SUNTORY LIMITED of 1-40, Dojimaham 530-8203 Japan	a 2-chome, Kita-ku	, Osaka-shi	, Osaka
(hereinafter designated *AS any and all divisions, contin	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest uations, substitutes, and reissues thereof;	for the United States of America as do and all resulting patents, known as	efined in 35 U.S.C. 100,	, in the invention and all applications including
TITLE OF INVENTION	ß-BENZYLOXYASPARTATE	DERIVATIVES WITH	AMINO GROUP	ON BENZENE RING
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	for which the undersigned exe (A) X even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No.		tters Patents of th	ne United States of America:
said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to	rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns said ASSIGNEE; D the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testi ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and a undersigned hereby authorize(s) Manelli	and legals representatives; the unde fy and execute any papers for ASSIGI to the invention hereby transferred.	rsigned agree(s) that the NEE, its successors, as:	Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the e attorney of record in said application shall signs and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable
1): Name: 2)		DATE S KO SHIMAMOTO Oct.		WITNESSES J. Satah
Name:				
4) Name:				
5) Name:Name:			<u> </u>	

Assignment-foreign-origin-appln.doc

RECORDED: 12/18/2003

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 015486 FRAME: 0817